# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4993499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONG HER LOKE	05/21/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PICTUREWORKS LTE LTD	
Street Address:	33 UBI AVENUE 3, #02-02 VERTEX	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	408868	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14823091

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)349-5567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipdocket@lgtrademark.com, dgeliebter@lgtrademark.com,

ehuang@lgtrademark.com

Correspondent Name: DARREN GELIEBTER

Address Line 1: LOMBARD & GELIEBTER LLP Address Line 2: 305 BROADWAY, 7TH FL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6262-029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Huang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Form signed (Johnny to PWSG)dd20180521#page1.tif source=Assignment Form signed (Johnny to PWSG)dd20180521#page2.tif

PATENT 504946752 REEL: 046001 FRAME: 0371

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jong Her LOKE, having an address at 30, Jalan PJU 1A/43A, Ara Damansara, Petaling Jaya, Selangor 47301, MALAYSIA, (hereinafter, "Assignor") have invented a new, original, and useful invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVIEWING DIGITAL CONTENT, for which an application for United States Patent has been filed on August 11, 2015, identified by United States Application Serial No. 14/823,091;

WHEREAS, **PICTUREWORKS PTE. LTD.**, a corporation, having its principal offices at 33 Ubi Avenue 3, #02-02 Vertex, SINGAPORE 408868 (hereinafter, together with its successors and assigns, "**Assignee**") is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said patent applications and patents and any and all inventions described therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges having sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these present hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this

Page 1 of 2

Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said inventions to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Date: 21 MAY 201 Name/Title:

Page 2 of 2